level limits for AEaR, EVE, EC, DVaR and stress are agreed by Market Risk Committee. In 2010, a range of formal present value limits was extended to include
stress and EVE limits. Compliance with limits is monitored by the respective business market risk team with oversight provided by Group Market Risk.

Market Risk is also controlled through an ongoing programme of conformance visits by both the business market risk departments and Group Market Risk. These
visits review both the current market risk profile and potential market risk developments, as well as verifying conformance with Barclays policies and standards as
detailed in the Barclays Market Risk Control Framework.

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 190

The interest rate risk for balances with no defined maturity date and an interest rate that is not linked to the base rate is managed by Group Treasury. A series of
continuous equity and product structural hedges is used to mitigate the interest rate risk, as described below.

Net Interest Income

Sensitivity (AEaR) by

currency (audited)

31st December

2010

31st December

2009
+100

basis
points

£m

-100

basis
points

£m

+100

basis
points

£m

-100

basis
points

£m
GBP 297 (377) 30 (360)
USD (12) (8) (43) 14
EUR (16) 12 (34) �
ZAR 13 (10) 29 (27)
Others � � (1) 4
Total 282 (383) (19) (369)
As percentage of

net interest income 2.25% (3.06%) (0.16%) (3.10%)
Analysis of equity

sensitivity (audited)

31st December

2010

31st December

2009
+100

basis
points

£m

-100

basis
points

£m

+100

basis
points

£m

-100

basis
points

£m
Net Interest Income 282 (383) (19) (369)
Taxation effects on the above (71) 96 4 86
Effect on profit for

the year 211 (287) (15) (283)
As percentage of

net profit after tax 4.64% (6.31%) (0.15%) (2.75%)
Effect on profit for the year (per above) 211 (287) (15) (283)
Available for sale

reserve (2,051) 2,051 (527) 527
Cash flow hedge

reserve (1,298) 1,288 (929) 957
Taxation effects on the above 837 (835) 341 (347)
Effect on equity (2,301) 2,217 (1,130) 854
As percentage of

equity (3.70%) 3.56% (1.93%) 1.46%

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 191

Table of Contents

98

Risk management

Market risk management continued

Risk reporting (audited)

Each business area is responsible for their respective market risk reports. A combination of daily and monthly risk reports are produced and used by the business.
These are also sent to Group Market Risk for review and inclusion in the Group Daily Market Risk Report. A risk summary is also presented at Market Risk
Committee and respective Asset and Liability Committees.

Analysis of Net Interest Income sensitivity

The table above shows the pre-tax net interest income for the non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31st December 2010 and 31st December